GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 677
To be answered On Monday, December 17, 2018

CYCLONE WARNING CENTRE at THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

677: Dr. BANDA PRAKASH

(a)

(b)

(c)

a)

b)

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

whether Government plans to set up Cyclone Warning Centre in Thiruvananthapuram with several incidents of tropical cyclones and severe weather events striking over Kerala and Karnataka coasts in the recent times;

whether Ministry is also planning to set up another C-Band Doppler Weather Radar at Mangalore; and

if so, the details thereof and the scheduled time-frame?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES
(Dr. HARSH VARDHAN)

IMD has already established CWC at Thiruvananthapuram to provide cyclone warning services and related severe weather waming services for Kerala, Karnataka and Lakshadweep Islands. It is working since 1stOctober 2018.

Yes Sir, IMD has a plan to install C-band Doppler Weather Radar at Mangalore.

Details are yet to be finalized.
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